GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
OMER COPY ITEM: 47646

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

WHEAT - KS-MO-IL-WI TO CA-CO-KS-OK-TX

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN: FROM BEYOND CHICAGO ONLY

TO BNSF STATIONS: COLORADO, KANSAS, OKLAHOMA, TEXAS

GENERAL RULES

- · Freight charges must be collect.
- · Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- -Rates in this item apply on soft red winter wheat only. Shipper must request this rate authority on the Bill of Lading for rates to apply. This request serves as certification that the commodity is Soft Red Winter Wheat. Shipper must provide official grade certificates in support of this requirement to BNSF upon request by BNSF.
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- Applicable only when received from either NS, CSX, CN, CP, or WSOR railroads from beyond Chicago according to the provisions of Railway Accounting Rule 11.
- Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, (\$3.25 Strike Price) of BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.
- Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION		
	01137	WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139		

SHIPMENT CONDITIONS

SW+131 ABS WICHITA KS Switching charges at Wichita, KS will be absorbed up to \$131.00. No more than \$131.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed.

SW+300 MAX GSVR GALV TX Switching charges at Galveston, TX will be absorbed up to \$300.00 per car. Any additional amount will be assessed.

EQUIPMENT

Cov. Hop. 268K lbs, 80-110 cars

Price applies in covered hoppers with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is equal to or greater than 80 cars and equal to but not exceeding 110 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a gross weight of 268,000 pounds. Mileage allowance payments will not apply. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 47646

Cov. Hop. 286K lbs, 80-110 cars

Price applies in covered hoppers with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is equal to or greater than 80 cars and equal to but not exceeding 110 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a gross weight of 286,000 pounds. Mileage allowance payments will not apply. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	Cov. Hop. 268K lbs, 80- 110 cars	Cov. Hop. 286K lbs, 80- 110 cars
4022 47646 ORIGIN GRP 1 +	4022 47642 CO DEST GRP	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct		\$3,633 PC	\$3,960 PC
4022 47646 ORIGIN GRP 1 +	4022 47642 GRP50 +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+300 MAX GSVR GALV TX	\$3,633 PC	\$3,960 PC
4022 47646 ORIGIN GRP 1 +	4022 47642 GRP55 +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+131 ABS WICHITA KS	\$3,633 PC	\$3,960 PC
4022 47646 ORIGIN GRP 1 +	4022 47642 GRP57 +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct		\$3,633 PC	\$3,960 PC
4022 47646 ORIGIN GRP 1 +	4022 47642 GRP61	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct		\$3,633 PC	\$3,960 PC
4022 47646 ORIGIN GRP 1 +	TX BORDER GRP	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct		\$4,316 PC	\$4,526 PC
4022 47646 ORIGIN GRP 1 +	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct		\$3,889 PC	\$4,239 PC



CUSTOMER COPY GRAINS

ITEM: 47646 RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

Add Α

С Change

D Decrease

Increase

Κ Cancel

Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

Unit of Measure UOM

Switching Limits

GEOGRAPHY

4022 47642 CO DEST GRP

COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 47646

FT COLLINS, COLORADO

YUMA, COLORADO

4022 47642 GRP50

BEAUMONT, TEXAS +

FT WORTH, TEXAS +

GALVESTON, TEXAS

HOUSTON, TEXAS +

4022 47642 GRP55

ABILENE, KANSAS

COOLIDGE, KANSAS +

ENID, OKLAHOMA

GARDEN CITY, KANSAS +

HUGOTON, KANSAS

HUTCHINSON, KANSAS +

SALINA, KANSAS +

TOPEKA, KANSAS +

WICHITA, KANSAS +

4022 47642 GRP57

FRIONA, TEXAS +

HEREFORD, TEXAS +

LUBBOCK, TEXAS

PLAINVIEW, TEXAS +

SUMMERFIELD, TEXAS

4022 47642 GRP61

ETTER, TEXAS

SHATTUCK, OKLAHOMA

SUNRAY, TEXAS

4022 47646 ORIGIN GRP 1

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS +

TX BORDER GRP

EAGLE PASS, TEXAS

EL PASO, TEXAS

REVISION: 34



RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 47646

NOTES

August 2024 Renewal

PA-00010004-25 Version: 38 01/22/2025 02:44:59 PM

REVISION: 34